College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: APPAREL, DESIGN, HOSPITALITY MGMT A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 189 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 455 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.074 0.987 189
This instructor provided 4 13 22 76 74 0 | Department 4.279 0.967 451
well-defined course 2.1 6.9 11.6 40.2 39.2 0.0 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 3.847 1.078 189
This instructor provided 5 20 36 66 62 0 | Department 4.126 1.060 451
content and materials that 2.6 10.6 19.0 34.9 32.8 0.0 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.149 0.840 188
I understood how my grades 1 9 21 87 70 1 | Department 4.351 0.861 450
were assigned in this course. 0.5 4.8 11.1 46.0 37.0 0.5 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.169 0.767 189
I met or exceeded the course 1 4 24 93 67 0 | Department 4.244 0.891 451
objectives given for 0.5 2.1 12.7 49.2 35.4 0.0 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.127 0.976 189
The instructor was available 3 12 25 67 82 0 | Department 4.275 0.961 451
to assist students outside 1.6 6.3 13.2 35.4 43.4 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.921 1.051 189
The instructor provided 5 20 22 80 62 0 | Department 4.113 1.082 450
feedback to me in a timely 2.6 10.6 11.6 42.3 32.8 0.0 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.000 1.021 189
The instructor provided 6 12 26 77 68 0 | Department 4.191 1.008 451
relevant feedback that 3.2 6.3 13.8 40.7 36.0 0.0 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.259 0.813 189
The instructor set and 1 5 23 75 85 0 | Department 4.339 0.853 451
maintained high standards 0.5 2.6 12.2 39.7 45.0 0.0 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 3.974 1.074 189
The physical environment was 5 17 30 63 74 0 | Department 4.084 1.099 450
conducive to learning. 2.6 9.0 15.9 33.3 39.2 0.0 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: APPAREL, DESIGN, HOSPITALITY MGMT A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 266 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 455 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.427 0.927 262
This instructor provided 7 8 14 70 163 4 | Department 4.279 0.967 451
well-defined course 2.6 3.0 5.3 26.3 61.3 1.5 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.328 1.001 262
This instructor provided 8 11 21 69 153 4 | Department 4.126 1.060 451
content and materials that 3.0 4.1 7.9 25.9 57.5 1.5 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.496 0.848 262
I understood how my grades 5 6 13 68 170 4 | Department 4.351 0.861 450
were assigned in this course. 1.9 2.3 4.9 25.6 63.9 1.5 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.298 0.968 262
I met or exceeded the course 8 7 26 79 142 4 | Department 4.244 0.891 451
objectives given for 3.0 2.6 9.8 29.7 53.4 1.5 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.382 0.938 262
The instructor was available 7 5 27 65 158 4 | Department 4.275 0.961 451
to assist students outside 2.6 1.9 10.2 24.4 59.4 1.5 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.253 1.084 261
The instructor provided 12 12 20 71 146 5 | Department 4.113 1.082 450
feedback to me in a timely 4.5 4.5 7.5 26.7 54.9 1.9 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.328 0.978 262
The instructor provided 8 7 27 69 151 4 | Department 4.191 1.008 451
relevant feedback that 3.0 2.6 10.2 25.9 56.8 1.5 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.397 0.877 262
The instructor set and 7 2 21 82 150 4 | Department 4.339 0.853 451
maintained high standards 2.6 0.8 7.9 30.8 56.4 1.5 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.165 1.113 261
The physical environment was 11 11 44 53 142 5 | Department 4.084 1.099 450
conducive to learning. 4.1 4.1 16.5 19.9 53.4 1.9 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: COUNSELOR EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 107 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 107 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.632 0.574 106
This instructor provided 0 1 2 32 71 1 | Department 4.632 0.574 106
well-defined course 0.0 0.9 1.9 29.9 66.4 0.9 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.613 0.670 106
This instructor provided 1 1 2 30 72 1 | Department 4.613 0.670 106
content and materials that 0.9 0.9 1.9 28.0 67.3 0.9 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.708 0.516 106
I understood how my grades 0 0 3 25 78 1 | Department 4.708 0.516 106
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 2.8 23.4 72.9 0.9 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.594 0.565 106
I met or exceeded the course 0 1 1 38 66 1 | Department 4.594 0.565 106
objectives given for 0.0 0.9 0.9 35.5 61.7 0.9 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.623 0.593 106
The instructor was available 0 0 6 28 72 1 | Department 4.623 0.593 106
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 5.6 26.2 67.3 0.9 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.481 0.784 106
The instructor provided 0 4 7 29 66 1 | Department 4.481 0.784 106
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 3.7 6.5 27.1 61.7 0.9 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.632 0.637 106
The instructor provided 0 1 6 24 75 1 | Department 4.632 0.637 106
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.9 5.6 22.4 70.1 0.9 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.613 0.611 106
The instructor set and 0 1 4 30 71 1 | Department 4.613 0.611 106
maintained high standards 0.0 0.9 3.7 28.0 66.4 0.9 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.557 0.663 106
The physical environment was 0 2 4 33 67 1 | Department 4.557 0.663 106
conducive to learning. 0.0 1.9 3.7 30.8 62.6 0.9 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 3 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 342 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
This instructor provided 0 0 0 0 3 0 | Department 4.555 0.863 339
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
This instructor provided 0 0 0 0 3 0 | Department 4.496 0.911 339
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
I understood how my grades 0 0 0 0 3 0 | Department 4.552 0.873 339
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.333 1.155 3
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 1 0 2 0 | Department 4.506 0.767 338
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 33.3 0.0 66.7 0.0 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
The instructor was available 0 0 0 0 3 0 | Department 4.506 0.960 338
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
The instructor provided 0 0 0 0 3 0 | Department 4.330 1.097 339
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
The instructor provided 0 0 0 0 3 0 | Department 4.442 1.040 339
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
The instructor set and 0 0 0 0 3 0 | Department 4.560 0.859 339
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 5.000 0.000 3
The physical environment was 0 0 0 0 3 0 | Department 4.546 0.894 339
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 166 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 342 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.616 0.832 164
This instructor provided 4 3 4 30 123 2 | Department 4.555 0.863 339
well-defined course 2.4 1.8 2.4 18.1 74.1 1.2 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.567 0.880 164
This instructor provided 4 4 7 29 120 2 | Department 4.496 0.911 339
content and materials that 2.4 2.4 4.2 17.5 72.3 1.2 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.610 0.803 164
I understood how my grades 3 4 3 34 120 2 | Department 4.552 0.873 339
were assigned in this course. 1.8 2.4 1.8 20.5 72.3 1.2 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.530 0.810 164
I met or exceeded the course 2 3 12 36 111 2 | Department 4.506 0.767 338
objectives given for 1.2 1.8 7.2 21.7 66.9 1.2 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.561 0.894 164
The instructor was available 4 5 6 29 120 2 | Department 4.506 0.960 338
to assist students outside 2.4 3.0 3.6 17.5 72.3 1.2 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.348 1.094 164
The instructor provided 7 8 13 29 107 2 | Department 4.330 1.097 339
feedback to me in a timely 4.2 4.8 7.8 17.5 64.5 1.2 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.567 0.873 164
The instructor provided 3 6 6 29 120 2 | Department 4.442 1.040 339
relevant feedback that 1.8 3.6 3.6 17.5 72.3 1.2 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.567 0.830 164
The instructor set and 4 2 6 37 115 2 | Department 4.560 0.859 339
maintained high standards 2.4 1.2 3.6 22.3 69.3 1.2 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.646 0.827 164
The physical environment was 5 1 4 27 127 2 | Department 4.546 0.894 339
conducive to learning. 3.0 0.6 2.4 16.3 76.5 1.2 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: EDUCATION A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 173 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 342 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.488 0.895 172
This instructor provided 5 4 5 46 112 1 | Department 4.555 0.863 339
well-defined course 2.9 .3 2.9 26.6 64.7 0.6 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.419 0.942 172
This instructor provided 6 1 16 41 108 1 | Department 4.496 0.911 339
content and materials that 3.5 .6 9.2 23.7 62.4 0.6 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.488 0.940 172
I understood how my grades 7 2 6 42 115 1 | Department 4.552 0.873 339
were assigned in this course. 4.0 .2 3.5 24.3 66.5 0.6 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.485 0.722 171
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 8 61 99 2 | Department 4.506 0.767 338
objectives given for 1.2 .6 4.6 35.3 57.2 1.2 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.444 1.024 171
The instructor was available 8 3 11 32 117 2 | Department 4.506 0.960 338
to assist students outside 4.6 7 6.4 18.5 67.6 1.2 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.302 1.109 172
The instructor provided 10 4 15 38 105 1 | Department 4.330 1.097 339
feedback to me in a timely 5.8 .3 8.7 22.0 60.7 0.6 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.314 1.172 172
The instructor provided 11 9 6 35 111 1 | Department 4.442 1.040 339
relevant feedback that 6.4 .2 3.5 20.2 64.2 0.6 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.547 0.894 172
The instructor set and 5 3 8 33 123 1 | Department 4.560 0.859 339
maintained high standards 2.9 .7 4.6 19.1 71.1 0.6 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.442 0.950 172
The physical environment was 5 4 14 36 113 1 | Department 4.546 0.894 339
conducive to learning. 2.9 .3 8.1 20.8 65.3 0.6 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: HUMAN & COMMUNITY EDUCATION A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 35 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 37 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.371 0.770 35
This instructor provided 0 1 3 13 18 0 | Department 4.405 0.762 37
well-defined course 0.0 2.9 8.6 37.1 51.4 0.0 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.200 0.933 35
This instructor provided 0 2 6 10 17 0 | Department 4.216 0.917 37
content and materials that 0.0 5.7 17.1 28.6 48.6 0.0 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.286 0.893 35
I understood how my grades 0 1 7 8 19 0 | Department 4.270 0.902 37
were assigned in this course. 0.0 2.9 20.0 22.9 54.3 0.0 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.400 0.775 35
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 6 9 20 0 | Department 4.405 0.762 37
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 17.1 25.7 57.1 0.0 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.571 0.608 35
The instructor was available 0 0 2 11 22 0 | Department 4.568 0.603 37
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 5.7 31.4 62.9 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.114 1.105 35
The instructor provided 1 2 7 18 0 | Department 4.135 1.084 37
feedback to me in a timely 2.9 5.7 20.0 20.0 51.4 0.0 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.343 0.838 35
The instructor provided 0 1 5 10 19 0 | Department 4.351 0.824 37
relevant feedback that 0.0 2.9 14.3 28.6 54.3 0.0 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.400 0.695 35
The instructor set and 0 0 4 13 18 0 | Department 4.378 0.721 37
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 11.4 37.1 51.4 0.0 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.429 0.655 35
The physical environment was 0 0 3 14 18 0 | Department 4.459 0.650 37
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 8.6 40.0 51.4 0.0 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: HUMAN & COMMUNITY EDUCATION A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 2 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 37 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
This instructor provided 0 0 0 0 2 0 | Department 4.405 0.762 37
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
This instructor provided 0 0 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.216 0.917 37
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.000 1.414 2
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 0 1 0 | Department 4.270 0.902 37
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.405 0.762 37
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor was available 0 0 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.568 0.603 37
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor provided 0 0 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.135 1.084 37
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.500 0.707 2
The instructor provided 0 0 0 1 1 0 | Department 4.351 0.824 37
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 50.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.000 1.414 2
The instructor set and 0 0 1 0 1 0 | Department 4.378 0.721 37
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 50.0 0.0 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 5.000 0.000 2
The physical environment was 0 0 0 0 2 0 | Department 4.459 0.650 37
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: HUMAN DEVELOPMENT FAMILY SCIENCE A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 360 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 627 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.473 0.958 357
This instructor provided 12 10 17 76 242 3 | Department 4.477 0.928 622
well-defined course 3.3 2.8 4.7 21.1 67.2 0.8 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.412 1.042 357
This instructor provided 15 14 18 72 238 3 | Department 4.395 1.042 622
content and materials that 4.2 3.9 5.0 20.0 66.1 0.8 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.560 0.821 357
I understood how my grades 6 8 16 77 250 3 | Department 4.523 0.877 622
were assigned in this course. 1.7 2.2 4.4 21.4 69.4 0.8 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.465 0.816 357
I met or exceeded the course 4 9 23 102 219 3 | Department 4.489 0.806 622
objectives given for 1.1 2.5 6.4 28.3 60.8 0.8 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.395 0.950 357
The instructor was available 10 10 28 90 219 3 | Department 4.404 0.958 622
to assist students outside 2.8 2.8 7.8 25.0 60.8 0.8 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.367 1.029 357
The instructor provided 15 12 21 88 221 3 | Department 4.350 1.049 622
feedback to me in a timely 4.2 3.3 5.8 24.4 61.4 0.8 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.376 1.012 356
The instructor provided 15 9 23 89 220 4 | Department 4.382 0.989 621
relevant feedback that 4.2 2.5 6.4 24.7 61.1 1.1 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.359 1.000 357
The instructor set and 14 12 17 103 211 3 | Department 4.404 0.953 622
maintained high standards 3.9 3.3 4.7 28.6 58.6 0.8 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.322 1.084 357
The physical environment was 17 13 29 77 221 3 | Department 4.354 1.034 622
conducive to learning. 4.7 3.6 8.1 21.4 61.4 0.8 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: HUMAN DEVELOPMENT FAMILY SCIENCE A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 250 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 627 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.508 0.849 248
This instructor provided 6 4 10 66 162 2 | Department 4.477 0.928 622
well-defined course 2.4 1.6 4.0 26.4 64.8 0.8 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.383 1.027 248
This instructor provided 9 11 14 56 158 2 | Department 4.395 1.042 622
content and materials that 3.6 4.4 5.6 22.4 63.2 0.8 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.504 0.900 248
I understood how my grades 6 8 9 57 168 2 | Department 4.523 0.877 622
were assigned in this course. 2.4 3.2 3.6 22.8 67.2 0.8 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.536 0.794 248
I met or exceeded the course 5 1 14 64 164 2 | Department 4.489 0.806 622
objectives given for 2.0 0.4 5.6 25.6 65.6 0.8 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.468 0.917 248
The instructor was available 8 3 16 59 162 2 | Department 4.404 0.958 622
to assist students outside 3.2 1.2 6.4 23.6 64.8 0.8 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.391 1.000 248
The instructor provided 10 6 16 61 155 2 | Department 4.350 1.049 622
feedback to me in a timely 4.0 2.4 6.4 24.4 62.0 0.8 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.444 0.880 248
The instructor provided 5 5 20 63 155 2 | Department 4.382 0.989 621
relevant feedback that 2.0 2.0 8.0 25.2 62.0 0.8 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.480 0.881 248
The instructor set and 5 8 11 63 161 2 | Department 4.404 0.953 622
maintained high standards 2.0 3.2 4.4 25.2 64.4 0.8 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.448 0.934 248
The physical environment was 7 4 23 51 163 2 | Department 4.354 1.034 622
conducive to learning. 2.8 1.6 9.2 20.4 65.2 0.8 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: HUMAN DEVELOPMENT FAMILY SCIENCE A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 17 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 627 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.118 1.317 17
This instructor provided 0 1 5 9 0 | Department 4.477 0.928 622
well-defined course 11. 0.0 5.9 29.4 52.9 0.0 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.235 1.300 17
This instructor provided 2 0 3 11 0 | Department 4.395 1.042 622
content and materials that 5. 11.8 0.0 17.6 64.7 0.0 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.000 1.414 17
I understood how my grades 1 1 4 9 0 | Department 4.523 0.877 622
were assigned in this course. 11. 5.9 5.9 23.5 52.9 0.0 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.294 0.772 17
I met or exceeded the course 0 3 6 8 0 | Department 4.489 0.806 622
objectives given for 0. 0.0 17.6 35.3 47.1 0.0 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 3.647 1.367 17
The instructor was available 4 1 5 6 0 | Department 4.404 0.958 622
to assist students outside 5. 23.5 5.9 29.4 35.3 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 3.412 1.661 17
The instructor provided 3 3 0 8 0 | Department 4.350 1.049 622
feedback to me in a timely 17. 17.6 17.6 0.0 47.1 0.0 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 3.588 1.583 17
The instructor provided 4 1 2 8 0 | Department 4.382 0.989 621
relevant feedback that 11. 23.5 5.9 11.8 47.1 0.0 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.235 0.903 17
The instructor set and 1 2 6 8 0 | Department 4.404 0.953 622
maintained high standards 0. 5.9 11.8 35.3 47.1 0.0 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 3.647 1.115 17
The physical environment was 2 8 1 6 0 | Department 4.354 1.034 622
conducive to learning. 0. 11.8 47.1 5.9 35.3 0.0 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 100 & 200 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level 758 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 1143 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.430 0.847 756
This instructor provided 20 6 40 253 437 2 | Department 4.487 0.786 1141
well-defined course 2.6 0.8 5.3 33.4 57.7 0.3 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.389 0.889 755
This instructor provided 19 14 52 239 431 3 | Department 4.424 0.854 1140
content and materials that 2.5 1.8 6.9 31.5 56.9 0.4 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.438 0.863 756
I understood how my grades 18 13 41 232 452 2 | Department 4.511 0.805 1141
were assigned in this course. 2.4 1.7 5.4 30.6 59.6 0.3 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.343 0.874 756
I met or exceeded the course 18 11 62 268 397 2 | Department 4.411 0.804 1139
objectives given for 2.4 1.5 8.2 35.4 52.4 0.3 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.273 0.954 752
The instructor was available 22 18 81 243 388 6 | Department 4.401 0.869 1137
to assist students outside 2.9 2.4 10.7 32.1 51.2 0.8 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.293 0.919 755
The instructor provided 19 15 81 251 389 3 | Department 4.378 0.857 1140
feedback to me in a timely 2.5 2.0 10.7 33.1 51.3 0.4 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.280 0.925 754
The instructor provided 18 19 81 252 384 4 | Department 4.375 0.877 1139
relevant feedback that 2.4 2.5 10.7 33.2 50.7 0.5 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.328 0.887 756
The instructor set and 17 16 64 264 395 2 | Department 4.431 0.813 1141
maintained high standards 2.2 2.1 8.4 34.8 52.1 0.3 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.267 0.948 754
The physical environment was 20 18 91 237 388 4 | Department 4.376 0.879 1138
conducive to learning. 2.6 2.4 12.0 31.3 51.2 0.5 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 284 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1143 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.585 0.665 284
This instructor provided 2 1 13 81 187 0 | Department 4.487 0.786 1141
well-defined course 0.7 0.4 4.6 28.5 65.8 0.0 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.489 0.808 284
This instructor provided 2 9 18 74 181 0 | Department 4.424 0.854 1140
content and materials that 0.7 3.2 6.3 26.1 63.7 0.0 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.648 0.675 284
I understood how my grades 2 5 5 67 205 0 | Department 4.511 0.805 1141
were assigned in this course. 0.7 1.8 1.8 23.6 72.2 0.0 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.521 0.665 282
I met or exceeded the course 2 1 12 100 167 2 | Department 4.411 0.804 1139
objectives given for 0.7 0.4 4.2 35.2 58.8 0.7 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.630 0.635 284
The instructor was available 3 1 3 84 193 0 | Department 4.401 0.869 1137
to assist students outside 1.1 0.4 1.1 29.6 68.0 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.532 0.715 284
The instructor provided 4 0 13 91 176 0 | Department 4.378 0.857 1140
feedback to me in a timely 1.4 0.0 4.6 32.0 62.0 0.0 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.549 0.767 284
The instructor provided 5 2 12 78 187 0 | Department 4.375 0.877 1139
relevant feedback that 1.8 0.7 4.2 27.5 65.8 0.0 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.623 0.608 284
The instructor set and 2 0 7 85 190 0 | Department 4.431 0.813 1141
maintained high standards 0.7 0.0 2.5 29.9 66.9 0.0 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.597 0.674 283
The physical environment was 2 2 12 76 191 1 | Department 4.376 0.879 1138
conducive to learning. 0.7 0.7 4.2 26.8 67.3 0.4 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: HEALTH/NUTRITION/EXERCISE SCI A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 101 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 1143 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 4.644 0.558 101
This instructor provided 0 1 1 31 68 0 | Department 4.487 0.786 1141
well-defined course 0.0 1.0 1.0 30.7 67.3 0.0 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.495 0.687 101
This instructor provided 0 3 2 38 58 0 | Department 4.424 0.854 1140
content and materials that 0.0 3.0 2.0 37.6 57.4 0.0 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.673 0.602 101
I understood how my grades 0 2 1 25 73 0 | Department 4.511 0.805 1141
were assigned in this course. 0.0 2.0 1.0 24.8 72.3 0.0 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.614 0.489 101
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 39 62 0 | Department 4.411 0.804 1139
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 38.6 61.4 0.0 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.713 0.476 101
The instructor was available 0 0 1 27 73 0 | Department 4.401 0.869 1137
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 1.0 26.7 72.3 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.584 0.621 101
The instructor provided 0 1 4 31 65 0 | Department 4.378 0.857 1140
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 1.0 4.0 30.7 64.4 0.0 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.594 0.666 101
The instructor provided 0 2 4 27 68 0 | Department 4.375 0.877 1139
relevant feedback that 0.0 2.0 4.0 26.7 67.3 0.0 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.663 0.553 101
The instructor set and 0 0 4 26 71 0 | Department 4.431 0.813 1141
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 4.0 25.7 70.3 0.0 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.574 0.683 101
The physical environment was 0 2 5 27 67 0 | Department 4.376 0.879 1138
conducive to learning. 0.0 2.0 5.0 26.7 66.3 0.0 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information

Number of Students:

Response Key:

S_Lev: 300 & 400 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree . (5
Dept: STEM A= Agree . (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 27 N= Neutral . (3
Your Dept ..... 31 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)
Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.
Please rate the following: SD A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 3.852 1.231 27
This instructor provided 1 12 9 0 | Department 4.000 1.211 31
well-defined course 7. 11. 3.7 44.4 33.3 0.0 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.222 0.847 27
This instructor provided 1 13 11 0 | Department 4.290 0.824 31
content and materials that 0. 7. 3.7 48.1 40.7 0.0 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 3.889 1.396 27
I understood how my grades 3 8 12 0 | Department 3.968 1.354 31
were assigned in this course. 14. 0. 11.1 29.6 44.4 0.0 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.519 0.509 27
I met or exceeded the course 0 13 14 0 | Department 4.548 0.506 31
objectives given for 0. 0. 0.0 48.1 51.9 0.0 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.111 0.974 27
The instructor was available 5 8 12 0 | Department 4.167 0.950 30
to assist students outside 0. 7. 18.5 29.6 44.4 0.0 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.222 0.751 27
The instructor provided 5 11 11 0 | Department 4.290 0.739 31
feedback to me in a timely 0. 0. 18.5 40.7 40.7 0.0 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.222 0.892 27
The instructor provided 2 11 12 0 | Department 4.290 0.864 31
relevant feedback that 0. 7. 7.4 40.7 44.4 0.0 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 3.704 1.382 27
The instructor set and 3 8 10 0 | Department 3.839 1.344 31
maintained high standards 11. 11. 11.1 29.6 37.0 0.0 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.333 0.920 27
The physical environment was 2 8 15 0 | Department 4.387 0.882 31
conducive to learning. 0. 7. 7.4 29.6 55.6 0.0 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




College of Human Sciences and Education

North Dakota State University Semester Report Information
Student Course Experience Survey --- Course Level Summary Report
Report Generated on 28JUN22 Using Data from Fall 2021

Department Information Number of Students: Response Key:
S_Lev: 600, 700 & 800 Level Courses SA= Strongly Agree (5
Dept: STEM A= Agree ... (4)
# Sheets Scanned: This Level .... 4 N= Neutral ... (3
Your Dept ..... 31 D= Disagree ... (2)
Your College .. 2742 SD= Strongly Disagree (1)

Frequencies (top row) and percents (bottom row) are provided to the right of each question.
S.D. 1is the Standard Deviation and #R is the Number of Valid Responses.

Please rate the following: SD D N A SA OMIT AREA MEAN S.D. #R
| Class 5.000 0.000 4
This instructor provided 0 0 0 0 4 0 | Department 4.000 1.211 31
well-defined course 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 | College 4.458 0.865 2727
objectives. | University 4.304 0.927 27863
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
This instructor provided 0 0 0 1 3 0 | Department 4.290 0.824 31
content and materials that 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.380 0.945 2726
were clear and well organized. | University 4.204 1.038 27891
| Class 4.500 1.000 4
I understood how my grades 0 0 1 0 3 0 | Department 3.968 1.354 31
were assigned in this course. 0.0 0.0 25.0 0.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.490 0.845 2726
| University 4.371 0.901 27874
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
I met or exceeded the course 0 0 0 1 3 0 | Department 4.548 0.506 31
objectives given for 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.421 0.809 2724
this course. | University 4.220 0.898 27852
| Class 4.667 0.577 3
The instructor was available 0 0 0 1 2 1 | Department 4.167 0.950 30
to assist students outside 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 50.0 25.0 | College 4.402 0.909 2721
of class. | University 4.257 0.945 27854
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
The instructor provided 0 0 0 1 3 0 | Department 4.290 0.739 31
feedback to me in a timely 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.322 0.977 2725
manner. | University 4.176 1.017 27865
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
The instructor provided 0 0 0 1 3 0 | Department 4.290 0.864 31
relevant feedback that 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.363 0.942 2724
helped me learn. | University 4.151 1.040 27853
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
The instructor set and 0 0 0 1 3 0 | Department 3.839 1.344 31
maintained high standards 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.425 0.863 2727
that students must meet. | University 4.304 0.893 27871
| Class 4.750 0.500 4
The physical environment was 0 0 0 1 3 0 | Department 4.387 0.882 31
conducive to learning. 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 75.0 0.0 | College 4.352 0.957 2723
| University 4.189 1.031 27845




